
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Product Change Notification 
 

  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-15-005040 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  20-MAY-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Amplimite Assemblies - Sz 5 Only 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Update rear shell to use common component (with standard .154 inch hole diameter) for the sz 5 assemblies only. There is no change to the front shell, or the mounting hole 
diameter of the front shell. Other shell sizes are not affected by this change. Customer Notification was completed via eCommerce PCN P-15-011322. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. Allow for use of common component; mounting hole diameter is controlled by front shell. No change to over all hole diameter. This change only affects 
the sz 5 assemblies. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-JUL-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-MAR-2016 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1757823-0 NO      
1-1757823-1 NO      
1-1757823-2 NO      
1-1757824-0 NO      
1-1757824-2 NO      
1757823-5 NO      
1757823-8 NO      
1757823-9 NO      
1757824-8 NO      
1757824-9 NO      
1757827-4 NO      
1757830-1 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1757823-0 NO      
1-1757823-1 NO      
1-1757823-2 NO      
1-1757824-0 NO      
1-1757824-2 NO      
1757823-5 NO      
1757823-8 NO      
1757823-9 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1757824-8 NO      
1757824-9 NO      
1757827-4 NO      
1757830-1 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1757823-0 NO      
1-1757823-2 NO      
1-1757824-0 NO      
1-1757824-2 NO      
1757823-8 NO      
1757823-9 NO      
1757824-9 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1757823-1 NO      
1757823-5 NO      
1757824-8 NO      
1757824-9 NO      
1757827-4 NO      
1757830-1 NO      

 


