

## **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-15-005040 PCN Date: 20-MAY-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Amplimite Assemblies - Sz 5 Only

#### Description of Changes

Update rear shell to use common component (with standard .154 inch hole diameter) for the sz 5 assemblies only. There is no change to the front shell, or the mounting hole diameter of the front shell. Other shell sizes are not affected by this change. Customer Notification was completed via eCommerce PCN P-15-011322.

Reason for Changes:

Product Improvement. Allow for use of common component; mounting hole diameter is controlled by front shell. No change to over all hole diameter. This change only affects the sz 5 assemblies.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

01-JUL-2015

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

31-MAR-2016

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-1757823-0	NO						
1-1757823-1	NO						
1-1757823-2	NO						
1-1757824-0	NO						
1-1757824-2	NO						
1757823-5	NO						
1757823-8	NO						
1757823-9	NO						
1757824-8	NO						
1757824-9	NO						
1757827-4	NO						
1757830-1	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-1757823-0	NO						
1-1757823-1	NO						
1-1757823-2	NO						
1-1757824-0	NO						
1-1757824-2	NO						
1757823-5	NO						
1757823-8	NO						
1757823-9	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1757824-8	NO						
1757824-9	NO						
1757827-4	NO						
1757830-1	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-1757823-0	NO						
1-1757823-2	NO						
1-1757824-0	NO						
1-1757824-2	NO						
1757823-8	NO						
1757823-9	NO						
1757824-9	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-1757823-1	NO						
1757823-5	NO						
1757824-8	NO						
1757824-9	NO						
1757827-4	NO						
1757830-1	NO						